indicative of future operating results.

   This Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K, for the year ended
December 31, 2011 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

   The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations is not necessarily indicative of what
the actual results of operations would have been for the year ended December 31, 2011 assuming the above
transactions had been consummated on January 1, 2011, nor does it purport to represent the future results of
operations of the Company.

   The historical balance sheet included in the aforementioned Annual Report on Form 10-K includes all Acquired
Properties; therefore no Pro Forma Balance Sheet is presented.

22

Edgar Filing: MID AMERICA APARTMENT COMMUNITIES INC - Form 8-K

36

Mid-America Apartment Communties, Inc.

Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year ended December 31, 2011

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

HISTORICAL
AMOUNTS
(A)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA
AMOUNTS

Operating revenues:
Rental revenues $ 410,581 $ 18,352 (B) $ 428,933
Other property revenues 37,394 1,093 (B) 38,487
Total property revenues 447,975 19,445 467,420
Management fee income 1,017  - 1,017
Total operating revenues 448,992 19,445 468,437
Property operating expenses:
Personnel 54,597 1,603 (B) 56,200
Building repairs and maintenance 15,750 636 (B) 16,386
Real estate taxes and insurance 50,924 1,830 (B) 52,754
Utilities 26,774 791 (B) 27,565
Landscaping 10,807 362 (B) 11,169
Other operating 32,664 1,143 (B) 33,807
Depreciation 115,605 6,891 (C) 122,496
Total property operating expenses 307,121 13,257 320,378
Acquisition expenses 3,319  - 3,319
Property management expenses 20,700 - 20,700
General and administrative expenses 18,123 545 (B) 18,668
Income from continuing operations before non-operating items 99,729 5,644 105,373
Interest and other non-property income 574  - 574
Interest expense (58,612 ) (5,325 )(D) (63,937 )
Loss on debt extinguishment (755 )  - (755 )
Amortization of deferred financing costs (2,902 )  - (2,902 )
Net casualty gains (loss) and other settlement proceeds (619 )  - (619 )
Gain (loss) on sale of non-depreciable assets 910  - 910
Income from continuing operations before loss from real estate
joint ventures 38,325 318 38,643

Loss from real estate joint ventures (593 ) - (593 )
Income from continuing operations $ 37,732 $ 318 $ 38,050

Weighted average shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 36,995 38,592 (E)
Effect of dilutive stock options 2,091 2,091
Diluted 39,086 40,683

Edgar Filing: MID AMERICA APARTMENT COMMUNITIES INC - Form 8-K

37

Earnings per share - basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.02 $ 0.99

Earnings per share - diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.97 $ 0.94

23

Edgar Filing: MID AMERICA APARTMENT COMMUNITIES INC - Form 8-K

38

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(A)
Represents the historical consolidated statement of operations of the Company through income from continuing